COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND)	
ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN ORDER)	CASE NO. 2023-00398
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF INDERTEDNESS)	

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S MOTION FOR INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or the "Company") hereby moves the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) for scheduling of an informal conference in the above-referenced proceeding for Friday, January 5 or the week of January 8, 2024 to present the Company's application and answer any questions. In support of its Motion, the Company states:

- 1. The Company believes an informal conference will assist Commission Staff in the efficient review and evaluation of the Company's Application.
- 2. If an informal conference is held, the Company will provide an overview of the Application, the requests contained in the Application, and the reasons for such requests. Representatives of the Company will be available to answer the questions of Commission Staff and any intervening party regarding the requests and any other aspect of the Application.
- 3. The Company is willing to appear remotely by video conference and to facilitate the video conference. Alternatively, the Company is willing to appear in-person at the Commission's office building.

WHEREFORE, Louisville Gas and Electric Company respectfully requests that the Commission schedule an informal conference in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Kendrick R. Riggs

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

400 West Market Street, Suite 2700

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 333-6000

Fax: (502) 627-8722

kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

PPL Services Corporation

Sara V. Judd

Senior Counsel

PPL Services Corporation

220 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Telephone: (502) 627-2088

Fax: (502) 217-4995

asturgeon@pplweb.com

svjudd@pplweb.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085 (Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19), this is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 13, 2023; and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means.

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company